
Coastal Carolina (3-6) -vs- Campbell (3-5)
12/30/04 at The Colonial Center (Columbia, S.C.)

 
 

 
 
Coastal Carolina 53

Campbell 61

Date: 12/30/04
Time: 5:30 p.m.
Attendance: 1124
Site: The Colonial Center (Columbia, S.C.)
Referees: Dave Pitock, Melissa Lewis, Kristie Weed
Notes: ID-322299

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Coastal Carolina 26 27 53
Campbell 33 28 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 ROSE, Amber * 37 4-11 2-6 3-5 0-4 4 3 3 1 0 1 13
34 TURNER, Kim * 26 5-9 0-0 2-3 1-5 6 5 0 2 2 0 12
13 TYLER, Jasmine * 37 4-13 0-4 3-6 1-4 5 2 4 3 0 0 11
24 BROWN, Courtney * 32 3-10 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 1 7
45 DILL, Alisha * 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0
21 YOUNG, Demaria 25 3-11 2-6 0-2 4-3 7 5 2 2 0 2 8
25 POPOVICI, Lucia 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
50 LAUG, Vanessa 19 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 0
15 WARE, C.J. 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 SALOMONE, Cheryl 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 CARVER, Samantha 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-59 5-22 8-16 13-23 36 22 13 14 2 5 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-27   33.33 % 2-11   18.18 % 6-11   54.55 %
Second Half 11-32   34.38 % 3-11   27.27 % 2-5   40.00 %
Total 20-59   33.9 % 5-22   22.7 % 8-16   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 4 1st-17:27

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 VUCKOVICH, Kristin * 35 5-12 1-5 10-12 0-3 3 3 3 2 0 0 21
24 MARTIN, Jennifer * 17 4-6 0-0 3-3 3-0 3 1 1 2 1 0 11
40 LODGE, Jennifer * 25 2-3 0-0 4-4 1-3 4 2 1 3 0 0 8
21 GRAHAM, Amber * 35 1-6 1-2 3-5 2-9 11 2 2 0 0 2 6
10 DICKSON, Letitia * 32 2-8 1-2 1-2 1-4 5 5 2 4 0 1 6
20 GREEN, Dasha 16 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 1 6
41 RIELEY, Adrienne 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 0 2
44 FOX, Sarah 13 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
22 DAMMAN, Kendra 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 TOMLINSON, Tomika 8 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
30 RICH, Maggie 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-49 3-12 22-28 11-28 39 17 11 15 1 5 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-23   39.13 % 3-7   42.86 % 12-15   80.00 %
Second Half 9-26   34.62 % 0-5   0.00 % 10-13   76.92 %
Total 18-49   36.7 % 3-12   25.0 % 22-28   78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 9
Largest Lead: 14 2nd-
05:07



First Half Box Score
Coastal Carolina 26

Campbell 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 ROSE, Amber 17 1-5 1-3 3-4 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 6
34 TURNER, Kim 13 4-5 0-0 2-3 1-2 3 2 0 1 1 0 10
13 TYLER, Jasmine 17 1-4 0-2 1-2 1-3 4 1 3 2 0 0 3
24 BROWN, Courtney 15 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
45 DILL, Alisha 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0
21 YOUNG, Demaria 9 1-4 0-2 0-2 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
25 POPOVICI, Lucia 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
50 LAUG, Vanessa 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
15 WARE, C.J. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 SALOMONE, Cheryl 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 CARVER, Samantha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-27 2-11 6-11 9-10 19 12 8 9 1 0 26
33.3 % 18.2 % 54.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 VUCKOVICH, Kristin 18 3-5 1-2 7-8 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 14
24 MARTIN, Jennifer 5 1-2 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
40 LODGE, Jennifer 14 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 4
21 GRAHAM, Amber 15 1-2 1-1 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 1 4
10 DICKSON, Letitia 13 1-3 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 1 4
20 GREEN, Dasha 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
41 RIELEY, Adrienne 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
44 FOX, Sarah 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
22 DAMMAN, Kendra 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 TOMLINSON, Tomika 8 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
30 RICH, Maggie 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-23 3-7 12-15 5-10 15 11 6 7 0 3 33
39.1 % 42.9 % 80.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Coastal Carolina 27

Campbell 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 ROSE, Amber 20 3-6 1-3 0-1 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 7
34 TURNER, Kim 13 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 1 0 2
13 TYLER, Jasmine 20 3-9 0-2 2-4 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 8
24 BROWN, Courtney 17 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 4
45 DILL, Alisha 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 YOUNG, Demaria 16 2-7 2-4 0-0 2-3 5 4 1 2 0 2 6
25 POPOVICI, Lucia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 LAUG, Vanessa 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
15 WARE, C.J. 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 SALOMONE, Cheryl 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 CARVER, Samantha 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-32 3-11 2-5 4-13 17 10 5 5 1 5 27
34.4 % 27.3 % 40.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 VUCKOVICH, Kristin 17 2-7 0-3 3-4 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 7
24 MARTIN, Jennifer 12 3-4 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 1 1 0 8
40 LODGE, Jennifer 11 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
21 GRAHAM, Amber 20 0-4 0-1 2-3 1-7 8 0 1 0 0 1 2
10 DICKSON, Letitia 19 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 0 2
20 GREEN, Dasha 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
41 RIELEY, Adrienne 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 0 2
44 FOX, Sarah 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
22 DAMMAN, Kendra 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 TOMLINSON, Tomika 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 RICH, Maggie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-26 0-5 10-13 6-18 24 6 5 8 1 2 28
34.6 % 0.0 % 76.9 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Coastal Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Campbell
19:41 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,KIM 19:23 2-2
ASSIST  by DILL,ALISHA --

19:23 FOUL  by LODGE,JENNIFER
GOOD FT by TURNER,KIM 19:23 3-2 V 1

19:00 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,JENNIFER
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,COURTNEY 18:45
REBOUND OFF by TYLER,JASMINE --
MISS 3PTR by ROSE,AMBER 18:38

-- REBOUND DEF by LODGE,JENNIFER
18:15 MISS JUMPER by LODGE,JENNIFER

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KIM --
18:04 FOUL  by GRAHAM,AMBER

GOOD FT by ROSE,AMBER 18:04 4-2 V 2
GOOD FT by ROSE,AMBER 18:04 5-2 V 3
FOUL  by TYLER,JASMINE 17:52

17:52 MISS FT by DICKSON,LETITIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:52 5-3 V 2 GOOD FT by DICKSON,LETITIA
GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,KIM(in the paint) 17:27 7-3 V 4
ASSIST  by ROSE,AMBER --

17:10 7-5 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,JENNIFER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRAHAM,AMBER

FOUL  by ROSE,AMBER 17:10
17:10 7-6 V 1 GOOD FT by MARTIN,JENNIFER

MISS JUMPER by TURNER,KIM 16:59
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,AMBER

16:36 MISS JUMPER by DICKSON,LETITIA
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KIM --
MISS 3PTR by TYLER,JASMINE 16:18

-- REBOUND DEF by DICKSON,LETITIA
FOUL  by DILL,ALISHA 15:49

15:49 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:49 7-7 GOOD FT by GRAHAM,AMBER
15:49 MISS FT by GRAHAM,AMBER

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,JENNIFER
15:41 7-10 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GRAHAM,AMBER

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,JENNIFER
TURNOVER  by BROWN,COURTNEY 15:15

15:15 MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,AMBER
REBOUND DEF by DILL,ALISHA --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,COURTNEY 14:50
FOUL  by BROWN,COURTNEY 14:50

14:47 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEF by TYLER,JASMINE --

14:43 FOUL  by MARTIN,JENNIFER
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,DEMARIA(in the paint) 14:23 9-10 H 1
ASSIST  by TYLER,JASMINE --

13:58 TURNOVER  by LODGE,JENNIFER
TURNOVER  by TURNER,KIM 13:37

13:17 9-12 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,DASHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LODGE,JENNIFER

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,DEMARIA 13:00
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,KIM --

12:55 FOUL  by GREEN,DASHA
MISS FT by TURNER,KIM 12:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TURNER,KIM 12:55 10-12 H 2



12:41 10-14 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,KIM(in the paint) 12:28 12-14 H 2
ASSIST  by ROSE,AMBER --
FOUL  by LAUG,VANESSA 12:12

12:10 12-17 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN
-- ASSIST  by DICKSON,LETITIA

MISS 3PTR by ROSE,AMBER 11:58
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,AMBER

FOUL  by TURNER,KIM 11:49
11:49 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
11:40 MISS 3PTR by TOMLINSON,TOMIKA

REBOUND DEF by TYLER,JASMINE --
11:19 FOUL  by RIELEY,ADRIENNE

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,DEMARIA 11:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:48 12-20 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by DICKSON,LETITIA
-- ASSIST  by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN

GOOD JUMPER by TYLER,JASMINE 10:36 14-20 H 6
FOUL  by DILL,ALISHA 10:31

10:31 14-21 H 7 GOOD FT by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN
10:31 14-22 H 8 GOOD FT by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN

MISS 3PTR by TYLER,JASMINE 10:16
REBOUND OFF by DILL,ALISHA --
MISS JUMPER by DILL,ALISHA 10:12

-- REBOUND DEF by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN
10:01 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,DASHA

BLOCK  by TURNER,KIM 10:01
-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,DASHA

09:57 14-24 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,DASHA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by POPOVICI,LUCIA 09:41 16-24 H 8
ASSIST  by YOUNG,DEMARIA --

09:23 MISS JUMPER by DICKSON,LETITIA
REBOUND DEF by TYLER,JASMINE --
TURNOVER  by TYLER,JASMINE 09:20

09:20 STEAL  by DICKSON,LETITIA
09:18 FOUL  by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN
09:18 TURNOVER  by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN

MISS 3PTR by DILL,ALISHA 09:09
-- REBOUND DEF by DICKSON,LETITIA

FOUL  by YOUNG,DEMARIA 09:06
09:06 16-25 H 9 GOOD FT by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN
09:06 16-26 H 10 GOOD FT by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,COURTNEY 08:44
REBOUND OFF by DILL,ALISHA --
TURNOVER  by ROSE,AMBER 08:32

08:16 TURNOVER  by DICKSON,LETITIA
08:16 FOUL  by DICKSON,LETITIA

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,COURTNEY 07:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:56 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,KIM(in the paint) 07:50 18-26 H 8
ASSIST  by DILL,ALISHA --

07:20 TURNOVER  by DICKSON,LETITIA
07:20 FOUL  by DICKSON,LETITIA

MISS JUMPER by ROSE,AMBER 07:08
-- REBOUND DEF by DAMMAN,KENDRA

06:38 MISS JUMPER by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN
REBOUND DEF by ROSE,AMBER --

06:30 FOUL  by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN
MISS FT by YOUNG,DEMARIA 06:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by YOUNG,DEMARIA 06:30



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,COURTNEY 06:17 21-26 H 5
ASSIST  by TYLER,JASMINE --
FOUL  by TURNER,KIM 05:53

05:53 21-27 H 6 GOOD FT by LODGE,JENNIFER
05:53 21-28 H 7 GOOD FT by LODGE,JENNIFER

TURNOVER  by TYLER,JASMINE 05:34
FOUL  by DILL,ALISHA 05:07

05:07 21-29 H 8 GOOD FT by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN
05:07 21-30 H 9 GOOD FT by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN

TURNOVER  by POPOVICI,LUCIA 04:52
04:50 STEAL  by FOX,SARAH
04:44 MISS JUMPER by DAMMAN,KENDRA

-- REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,AMBER
04:39 MISS 3PTR by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by LAUG,VANESSA --
GOOD 3PTR by ROSE,AMBER 04:23 24-30 H 6
ASSIST  by TYLER,JASMINE --

04:03 MISS 3PTR by DAMMAN,KENDRA
REBOUND DEF by ROSE,AMBER --
MISS FT by TYLER,JASMINE 03:49

03:49 FOUL  by DAMMAN,KENDRA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:49
GOOD FT by TYLER,JASMINE 03:49 25-30 H 5
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:43 TURNOVER  by LODGE,JENNIFER
TURNOVER  by LAUG,VANESSA 03:17
FOUL  by LAUG,VANESSA 03:17

02:48 MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON,TOMIKA
-- REBOUND OFF by TOMLINSON,TOMIKA

02:43 MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON,TOMIKA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by POPOVICI,LUCIA 02:24

02:22 STEAL  by GRAHAM,AMBER
02:19 25-32 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by LODGE,JENNIFER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TOMLINSON,TOMIKA
MISS JUMPER by POPOVICI,LUCIA 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,TOMIKA
01:51 MISS 3PTR by TOMLINSON,TOMIKA

-- REBOUND OFF by LODGE,JENNIFER
MISS JUMPER by ROSE,AMBER 01:39
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,DEMARIA --

01:30 FOUL  by GRAHAM,AMBER
MISS FT by ROSE,AMBER 01:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROSE,AMBER 01:30 26-32 H 6

01:16 TURNOVER  by TOMLINSON,TOMIKA
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,COURTNEY 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by DAMMAN,KENDRA
01:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by ROSE,AMBER 00:28
00:28 MISS FT by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:28 26-33 H 7 GOOD FT by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:28
MISS JUMPER by TYLER,JASMINE 00:05
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,DEMARIA --
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,DEMARIA 00:01
REBOUND OFF by LAUG,VANESSA --



Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Coastal Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Campbell
GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,KIM(in the paint) 19:50 28-33 H 5
ASSIST  by BROWN,COURTNEY --

19:31 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,JENNIFER
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,JENNIFER

19:28 28-35 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,JENNIFER(in the paint)
FOUL  by BROWN,COURTNEY 19:28

19:28 28-36 H 8 GOOD FT by MARTIN,JENNIFER
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,KIM 19:10

19:10 BLOCK  by MARTIN,JENNIFER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by TYLER,JASMINE 19:03

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,AMBER
18:51 MISS LAYUP by DICKSON,LETITIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by ROSE,AMBER(in the paint) 18:35 30-36 H 6

18:16 MISS JUMPER by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN
BLOCK  by TURNER,KIM 18:16
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KIM --
GOOD JUMPER by TYLER,JASMINE 17:49 32-36 H 4

17:24 MISS JUMPER by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KIM --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,COURTNEY 17:13

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,AMBER
17:04 TURNOVER  by DICKSON,LETITIA

MISS 3PTR by TYLER,JASMINE 16:39
-- REBOUND DEF by LODGE,JENNIFER

16:12 MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,AMBER
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,JENNIFER

16:07 32-38 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,JENNIFER(in the paint)
FOUL  by TURNER,KIM 16:05

16:05 32-39 H 7 GOOD FT by MARTIN,JENNIFER
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,KIM 15:55

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,AMBER
15:32 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL  by TYLER,JASMINE 15:27
15:27 32-40 H 8 GOOD FT by LODGE,JENNIFER
15:27 32-41 H 9 GOOD FT by LODGE,JENNIFER

GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,DEMARIA 15:17 35-41 H 6
ASSIST  by TYLER,JASMINE --

14:54 35-43 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,JENNIFER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN

MISS 3PTR by ROSE,AMBER 14:19
-- REBOUND DEF by LODGE,JENNIFER

13:54 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,JENNIFER
STEAL  by ROSE,AMBER 13:53
MISS JUMPER by TYLER,JASMINE 13:50

-- REBOUND DEF by DICKSON,LETITIA

13:37 35-45 H 10
GOOD JUMPER by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DICKSON,LETITIA
GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,DEMARIA 13:16 38-45 H 7
ASSIST  by BROWN,COURTNEY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:12

12:55 38-47 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,COURTNEY 12:25

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,AMBER
12:13 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,DASHA

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,DEMARIA --
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,DEMARIA 12:09



11:49 38-49 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by LODGE,JENNIFER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN

TURNOVER  by TURNER,KIM 11:35
11:35 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:13 MISS 3PTR by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KIM --
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,KIM 10:54

-- REBOUND DEF by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN
FOUL  by YOUNG,DEMARIA 10:50

10:35 MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,AMBER
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,AMBER

FOUL  by TURNER,KIM 10:32
10:32 38-50 H 12 GOOD FT by GRAHAM,AMBER
10:32 38-51 H 13 GOOD FT by GRAHAM,AMBER

TURNOVER  by YOUNG,DEMARIA 10:15
10:15 STEAL  by GREEN,DASHA
10:06 TURNOVER  by LODGE,JENNIFER

STEAL  by BROWN,COURTNEY 10:06
TURNOVER  by BROWN,COURTNEY 10:06

09:56 MISS 3PTR by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN
REBOUND DEF by ROSE,AMBER --

09:52 FOUL  by LODGE,JENNIFER
TURNOVER  by TYLER,JASMINE 09:37

09:36 STEAL  by GRAHAM,AMBER
FOUL  by YOUNG,DEMARIA 09:29

09:15 MISS 3PTR by DICKSON,LETITIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,DEMARIA 08:57
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by TYLER,JASMINE 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by RIELEY,ADRIENNE
08:44 TURNOVER  by RIELEY,ADRIENNE

STEAL  by YOUNG,DEMARIA 08:42
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,DEMARIA 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by RIELEY,ADRIENNE
08:32 MISS JUMPER by RIELEY,ADRIENNE

-- REBOUND OFF by RIELEY,ADRIENNE
08:32 TURNOVER  by RIELEY,ADRIENNE

MISS 3PTR by ROSE,AMBER 08:07
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,DEMARIA --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,COURTNEY(in the paint) 07:44 40-51 H 11
ASSIST  by ROSE,AMBER --

07:28 40-53 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,DASHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RIELEY,ADRIENNE

07:09 FOUL  by DICKSON,LETITIA
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 07:09
MISS FT by TYLER,JASMINE 07:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TYLER,JASMINE 07:09 41-53 H 12

06:49 MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,AMBER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,DEMARIA 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,DASHA
06:10 MISS LAYUP by DICKSON,LETITIA

-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,DASHA
06:06 TURNOVER  by GREEN,DASHA

STEAL  by YOUNG,DEMARIA 06:05
MISS LAYUP by TYLER,JASMINE 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,DASHA
05:50 MISS JUMPER by RIELEY,ADRIENNE

REBOUND DEF by ROSE,AMBER --
MISS JUMPER by ROSE,AMBER 05:42



-- REBOUND DEF by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN
05:07 41-55 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by RIELEY,ADRIENNE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAHAM,AMBER
GOOD JUMPER by ROSE,AMBER 04:43 43-55 H 12

04:43 FOUL  by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN
MISS FT by ROSE,AMBER 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by FOX,SARAH
04:27 43-57 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by DICKSON,LETITIA

GOOD 3PTR by ROSE,AMBER 04:14 46-57 H 11
ASSIST  by YOUNG,DEMARIA --

03:45 MISS JUMPER by DICKSON,LETITIA
-- REBOUND OFF by DICKSON,LETITIA

FOUL  by TURNER,KIM 03:26
03:26 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:26 46-58 H 12 GOOD FT by FOX,SARAH
03:26 MISS FT by FOX,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,DEMARIA --
03:12 FOUL  by DAMMAN,KENDRA

MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,DEMARIA 03:00
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,DEMARIA --
MISS JUMPER by LAUG,VANESSA 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,AMBER
02:27 MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,DEMARIA --
02:22 FOUL  by DICKSON,LETITIA

MISS FT by TYLER,JASMINE 02:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TYLER,JASMINE 02:22 47-58 H 11
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:22

02:00 TURNOVER  by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN
STEAL  by LAUG,VANESSA 01:59
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,DEMARIA 01:55

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,AMBER
01:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:17 MISS 3PTR by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by TYLER,JASMINE 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by DICKSON,LETITIA
00:59 TURNOVER  by DICKSON,LETITIA
00:52 FOUL  by DICKSON,LETITIA

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,COURTNEY(in the paint) 00:43 49-58 H 9
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:41
FOUL  by ROSE,AMBER 00:33

00:33 49-59 H 10 GOOD FT by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN
00:33 49-60 H 11 GOOD FT by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,COURTNEY 00:26
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,AMBER

FOUL  by YOUNG,DEMARIA 00:21
00:21 MISS FT by GRAHAM,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by TYLER,JASMINE --
GOOD LAYUP by TYLER,JASMINE(in the paint) 00:15 51-60 H 9
FOUL  by YOUNG,DEMARIA 00:15

00:15 MISS FT by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:15 51-61 H 10 GOOD FT by VUCKOVICH,KRISTIN
GOOD JUMPER by TYLER,JASMINE 00:10 53-61 H 8
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:10


